TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM595271 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the execution date from 10/07/2019 to 07/16/2020 nunc pro tunc 10/07/2019 previously recorded on Reel 007004 Frame 0820. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the trademark assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| iContracts, Inc. | | 07/16/2020 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | RLDatix North America Inc. | |
|-----------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 199 Bay Street, Commerce Court West | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 5300 | |
| City: | Toronto | |
| State/Country: CANADA | | |
| Postal Code: M5L 1B9 | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: ONTARIO | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type Number | | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 5105813 | SAFER CARE STARTS HERE | |
| Registration Number: | 4951743 | SMART CLASSIFICATION | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128628738

michelle.nowicki@kirkland.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Michelle Nowicki Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 46755-5 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Michelle Nowicki |
| SIGNATURE: | /Michelle Nowicki/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/01/2020 |

Total Attachments: 6

TRADEMARK REEL: 007039 FRAME: 0397

900567265

source=RLDatix North America Inc. Trademark Assignment Correction#page1.tif source=RLDatix North America Inc. Trademark Assignment Correction#page2.tif source=RLDatix North America Inc. Trademark Assignment Correction#page3.tif source=RLDatix North America Inc. Trademark Assignment Correction#page4.tif source=RLDatix North America Inc. Trademark Assignment Correction#page5.tif source=RLDatix North America Inc. Trademark Assignment Correction#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007039 FRAME: 0398

CH \$65.00 51058

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM587812

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| iContracts, Inc. | | 10/07/2019 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | RLDatix North America Inc. | | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 199 Bay Street, Commerce Court West | | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 5300 | | |
| City: | Toronto | | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | | |
| Postal Code: | ostal Code: M5L 1B9 | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: ONTARIO | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------|
| I | 5105813 | SAFER CARE STARTS HERE |
| Registration Number: | 4951743 | SMART CLASSIFICATION |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128628738

Email: michelle.nowicki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Nowicki
Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 46755-5 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Michelle Nowicki |
| SIGNATURE: | /Michelle Nowicki/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/21/2020 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=iContracts to RLDatix US Trademark Assignment (Executed)_(68452961_5)#page1.tif source=iContracts to RLDatix US Trademark Assignment (Executed)_(68452961_5)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007039 FRAME: 0399

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is entered into effective as of October 7, 2019 ("Effective Date") by and between iContracts, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at West, 1011 US-22# 104 Bridgewater, NJ 08807 ("Assignor"), and RLDatix North America Inc., an Ontario corproation, with its principal office at 199 Bay Street, Commerce Court West, Suite 5300, Toronto, Ontario, M5L 1B9, Canada ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Transfer Agreement dated as of July 16, 2020 and effective as of the Effective Date (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the United States trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

ICONTRACTS, INC.

Name: Todd Venetianer

Title: Chief Operating Officer

RLDATIX NORTH AMERICA INC.

Name: Darren Gates

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

| Trademark No. | Registration Date | Mark |
|---------------|-------------------|------------------------|
| 5105813 | 20-DEC-2016 | SAFER CARE STARTS HERE |
| 4951743 | 03-MAY-2016 | SMART CLASSIFICATION |

- 3 -

RECORDED: 09/01/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007039 FRAME: 0402